PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nadine Warkotsch	09/12/2009
Birgit Middelhauve	09/14/2009
Marc-Steffen Schiedel	09/15/2009
Matthias Lueken	09/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA		
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67		
City:	Duesseldorf		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	40589		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12572609	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: asmith@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen D. Harper Address Line 1: P.O. Box 980

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HNKL-156US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen D. Harper

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment #page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023332 FRAME: 0883 OP \$40.00 125/2609

500981385

source=Assignment #page2.tif source=Assignment #page3.tif source=Assignment #page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023332 FRAME: 0884

ASSIGN	MENT - Patent Application	Docket Number: HNKL-156US	
Whereas, the Ass	signor, comprising the following named inve	ntors:	
	1. Nadine Warkotsch	2. Birgit Middelhauve	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Marc-Steffen Schledel	4. Matthlas Lueken	
٠.	5.	ð.	
made an Inventior	n entitled: PRODUCT FOR TREATING HARD	SURFACES	
for which an appli (Select one of the fo	cation for Letters Patent of the United State	\$7.	
was filed in	concurrently herewith the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on _ ent Application Serial No.:	A	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ac	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf GERMANY		

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the Intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: HNKL-156US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printe	ed Name	Signature	Date
÷ŧ,	1. Nadine Warko	tsch	Noder Likebe	00/1/10
	- management of management of the second of	and the second was a second decimal or second decimal or second decimal decima	* Witness to Assignor #1	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la c
	2. Birgit Middelh	auve		Takka in giranda — sakataka kida ka unina a samana in ja sama
		enekaine Langen – na district george	* Witness to Assignor #2	Carrie Ca
	3. Marc-Steffen s	Schledel		
SIGNATURE		·	* Witness to Assignor #3	and the state of t
	4. Matthias Luck	en		and the second s
	: \	,	* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.	a descritter y gradennen a antina angladi.		
	,		with the least of	
	6.	and the second s	* Witness to Assignor #5	the requirement union of victors are required remaining turns of insertion in the contract of
			2.	Secretary and Market and All a
	ocorette e menjamana taute desta ten trolomia inicia in aggar a na to an una sub directa della	essent et estesti e recentra (marrique anni).	* Witness to Assignor #6	anterioris are seite anterioris de l'étate de service de l'acceptant de l'acceptant de l'acceptant de l'accept
Application for U	Inited States Letters	Patent:		
Serial No.:		12/57	2,609	<
Filed:		Octob	er 2, 2009	
Attorney Docket	Number:	HNKL-15	6US	
Total Number of	Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommended	, mandatory for some countries

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: HNKL-156US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed I	ame Signature	Date
,	1. Nadine Warkotsc	in the state of th	· ·
	Constitution of the Consti	* Witness to Assignor #1	
·	2. Birgit Middelhauv	Bypt fredden	09.14 2009
		* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3. Marc-Steffen Sch	edel Mye Steller Stulk	09/15/2000
. Kinda a			South Research Control of the Contro
SIGNATURE		* Witness to Assignor #3	ingkayanaminanaminanamingsssanaminang sterritiki na premir operan mangga minggarinssssssssssssss
	4. Matthias Lucken	· .	And the second s
	*		
		* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.		
		Approximate and a second secon	
	-	* Witness to Assignor #5	<u> </u>
-		An Adamin's and The Adamin's performance designed or devictions a view of the State and State (State (Milled Land, a variational person acceptance in the second se	and the second of the second of the antique and the second of the second
·	6.	Production of the control of the con	And the second s

	arran na materiar pinai kan perena ena pa dimendene na pina pengapapan (1997)	* Witness to Assignor #6	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Application for U	nited States Letters Pa		·
Serial No.:	-	/572,609	
Filed:	00	tober 2, 2009	
Attorney Docket	Number: H	NKL-156US	÷
	Assignment Pages 2	* Witness signature recommended, ma	andatory for some countries

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: HNKL-156US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In wilness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1. Nadline Warkotsch	American delection and the same of the sam	-uggeneric
	d	* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2. Birgit Middelhauve		
		* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3. Marc-Steffen Schledel	Charles and Shirman are considered as a solid consideration of the constant of th	
	Jankardar nakondorus usukistan 1986 ini dari 1984 ini dahah kiramatin dalam 1884 ini 1880 ini 1888 ini 1888 ini	* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4. Matthias Lucken	Morthias lear	9/10/2009
	and the same and the	* Witness to Assignor #4	and in the second of the secon
	5.		And the state of t
	and the state of t	* Wilness to Assignor #5	
	6.	Marie Control of the	
	the second control of the second seco	* Witness to Assignor #6	general and the second and the secon
Application for U	United States Letters Patent:		
Serial No.:	12/572		
Filed:	Octo	ber 2, 2009	
Allorney Dockel	Number: HNKL-16	18US	
Total Number o	f Assignment Pages 2	* Witness signature recommended, i	mandalory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03